

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

I.A. NOS. 3-4 IN

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 228-229 OF 2008

OIL & NATURAL GAS CORP.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT.OF ANDHRA PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing spare copies and office report))

Date: 16/05/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mrs Manik Karanjawala,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay of 11 days in filing process fee is condoned.

Issue notice immediately thereafter.

List the matter on 22nd July, 2008.

(S.G. Shah)
Registrar