

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

I.A NOS. 3-4 IN T.P.(C) NOS. 228-229/2008

O.N.G.C. LTD. Petitioner(s)
VERSUS

GOVT. OF A.P. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln. for C/Delay in filing process fee and Office Report)

T.C. No. 433/2008
(With office report)

Date: 22/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mrs Manik Karanjawala,Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta,Adv.
Mr. D. Bharat Kumar,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Manoj Saxena,Adv.
M/S Corporate Law Group,Adv.
Ms. Riku Sarma,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue fresh notice upon unserved respondents in T.P.(C) NO. 228-229 of 2008. Additional dasti service is allowed. Petitioner is permitted to serve through the Trial Court also.

Learned Advocate Mr. Manoj Saxena appearing on behalf of Mr. T.V. George, Advocate accept notice for the State of Andhra Pradesh for such Transfer Petitions. Fresh notice in T.P(C) No. 433/2008 also. Additional dasti service is allowed.

..2/-

- 2 -

Petitioner is permitted to serve through the Trial Court.
Served respondent may file Counter Affidavit till then in all the
petitioners.

List the matter on 25th September, 2008.

(S.G. Shah)
Registrar