

vITEM NO.55

COURT NO.R-2

SECTION XVIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 433 OF 2008

OIL INDIA LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT.OF ASSAM & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 20/11/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. D. Bharat Kumar,Adv.  
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Monali Dutta,Adv.  
M/S Corporate Law Group,Adv.

Mr. Kartik Bhatnagar,Adv.  
Mrs. Manik Karanjawala,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Registry has to take appropriate steps as per rule.

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar