

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 228-229 OF 2008

OIL & NATURAL GAS CORP.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT.OF ANDHRA PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,c/delay in filing process fee and office report)

WITH T.P.(C) NO. 433 of 2008

(With appln.(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 08/04/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Saurav Agrawal, Adv.  
Ms. Ruby S. Ahuja, Adv.  
Mrs Manik Karanjawala, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Arun Kathpalia, Adv.  
Mr. D. Bharat Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. M. Indrani, Adv.  
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shanti Bhushan, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Krishna Sarma, Adv.  
Mr. Ng. J.R. Luwang, Adv.  
Ms. Monali Dutta, Adv.  
for M/S Corporate Law Group, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Saxena, Adv.  
Mr. Rajnesh K. Singh, Adv.  
Mr.T.V.George, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Transfer petitions are dismissed.

( Ravi P. Verma )  
Court Master

( Anand Singh )  
Assistant Registrar

[Signed order is placed on the file]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION(C) NO. 228-229 OF 2008

OIL & NATURAL  
CORPORATION LTD

GAS

.....APPELLANT(S)

Versus

GOVERNMENT OF ANDHRA  
PRADESH & ORS.

.....RESPONDENT(S)

WITH T.P.(C) NO.433/2008

ORDER

Transfer petitions are dismissed.

.....J.  
( R.V. RAVEENDRAN )

New Delhi;  
April 08, 2009.

.....J.  
( P. SATHASIVAM )